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KNSCHA ELECTRONICS CO.,LIMITED.

No. 8th floor, A3 building, R&D center (Phase I),

Songshan Lake Intelligent Valley, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City.
TEL:0769-83698067 81035570 FAX: 0769-83861559

Email: sales@knscha.com Website: http://www.knscha.com
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4514/ Features

@®Ultra Low Impedance

® Long life

@ | 0ad Life:6000~1000 hours at 105°C
®RoHS compliant

OSBRI, KEM

@ 105°C 71 e H Ap6000~10000/)\ Ff

® 7F SRoHSIE S :

B &1 $14& 3k Specifications ®D < 13mm ®D=13mm
TiH Items % & Performance

5|4 #URadial

TiERESER 6.3~100V
Category Temperature Range 011050

DERERERTREE

Capacitance Tolerance

+20% (120 Hz, 20°C)

MEBE
Rated voltage =100V

SRR i B f8) 2R

Leak c t(at 20°C) Time after 2 minutes
eakage Current(a N - -

g R | < 0.01CV or 3(LA/HER)
Leakage Current ZHRE—DRAEI Twhichever is greater

= BERWA/MR). C= FEFHBRBQF/RBEN). V=R ZAERTIEREV/RE)
Where,C = rated capacitance in uF,V = rated DC working voltage in V

EHE
R e : 10 16 25 35 50 63
REABEYE AR 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09
Tand (at 120 Hz, 20°C)
LA ERHEREATL00HCERA, FHHN100050AH % HN0.02,
When the capacitance exceeds 1,000uF,0.02 shall be added every 1,000uF increase.
PR EE R B KA F TR PTFI%{E Impedance ratio shall not exceed the values given in the table below.

BERE(120 Hz) R 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80
Low Temperature - -
Characteristics Rty |H2SCVZAC) 4 : 2 ’ 2 = : ’

Impedance Ratio| 7(_40°C)/z(+20°C) 8 6 4 3 3 3 3 3

= = =
RIS &) ¢®D=5mm and 6.3mm $D=8mm $D=10mm

Test Time 6,000 hours 8,000 hours 10,000 hours

<10V >10V
HERETMAE
it 4t Capacitance Change =¥IR1EAM+ 30% =¥IREM+ 25%
Within £30% of initial value Within £25% of initial value
Endurance

ﬁ%ﬁ;%ﬂﬁ < ¥R AR EAI200%20.4(BUER A %) Less than 200% of specified value or 0.4 whichever is greater

Leakgﬁg?‘gﬁrrent = ¥ HE AR Within specified value
*F 105°CIHRERRARIFLUR B RESHFELE 6,000~10,000 /N5, FHREEZE 20°CHREPH#HTENN, FHELINEKR,

*The above specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after the rated voltage applied with rated ripple current
for 6,000~10,000 hours at 105°C.

R B 8] 1,000 hours

Test Time

<10V > 10V

HERETMAE
Capacitance Change =¥RER+ 30% =YIHAER + 25%
Within £30% of initial value Within £25% of initial value
< HIH M IEAI200%370.4 (BRI A %) Less than 200% of specified value or 0.4 whichever is greater

Leak;ﬁg?gﬁrrent = ¥ H AR Within specified value

=k AR REARLVE
Shelf Life Test Tand

*FL05°CHFERARATELE 1,000 /M7, FHREEE20CHRFETHTENN, FHLLIIER,
*The above specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after exposing them for 1,000 hours at 105°C without voltage
applied.

W 3R2 5MER T Dimensions(mm) BR3GUEBREMEIEREK

oot L+ o max. . $D+ B max. Ripple Current and Frequency Multipliers
[ ° ® | =

S
3
&=
/
Vi
7

i
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\

— 1 ) Freq.(Hz)
L 15min'@‘__ N - Cap.(uF) =

Lead Spacing and Diameter Unit: mm 39~270
: ! 0 Coefficient | 330~680
®D 5 |63] 8 |10 | 12513 | 16 | 18 820~1800
®d+0.05] 0.5 0.6 0.8 2200~
P+05 | 2 [25]35] 5.0 7.5
L+a L<16: a=1.5; L=16: a=2.0

P,
€

AEREFZMBNBETERALRBTIEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.
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W34 78 5 — 3k Standard Size

Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current

Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

Dimension: D x L(mm)
Impedance: Q/at 100k Hz, 20°C
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 100k Hz, 105°C

5x11

5x11

6.3x11

8x12
8x15

8x12

8x16
10x12.5

820

1000

8x16

8x20

10x12.5

10x16

8x16

1200 10x12.5

1500 8x20

8x20

10x20

10x16

12.5x20

1800 10x16

10x20

10x23

2200 10%20

10x25

12.5x20

2700 10x23

12.5%25

3300

12.5x20

12.5x30
16x20.5

3900 12.5x20 0.017

12.5%25

12.5x35

4700 12.5%25 0.015

12.5x30

16x25.5

16x20.5

5600 12.5x30 0.013

12.5%35

12.5%35 0.012
6800 16x20.5 0.015

16x25.5

8200 16x25.5 0.013

@RI ERFLURER— K

Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current
Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

Item
Cap.(1F)
47

5x11

BL), (ZX/mm)
A{E, 100k #ifZ%(Hz), 20°C
R/ TTRE(MA/rms), 100k #if2%(Hz), 105°C

Dimension: ¢D x L(mm)
Impedance: Q/at 100k Hz, 20°C
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 100k Hz, 105°C

68

100

6.3x11

150

220

8x12

8x16

270

8x16

330 8x12

10x12.5

390 8x16

8x20

8x16
470 10x12.5

10x16

560 8x20

10x20

8x16

680 8x20

10x16

10x25

820 10x20

1000 10x20

12.5x20

1200 10x25

12.5%25

1500 12.5x20

12.5%30

16x20.5

1800 12.5x25

12.5x35

12.5x30
gen 16x20.5

16x25.5

2700 12.5%35

3300 16x25.5

e RTSRFLURBR— K

<Fo BRR(OD)xKE(L), (EX/mm)

R~
FEfUE: BR

(Q)/FA1E, 100k #f2%(Hz), 20°C

BHLURRR: ER/HTTRE(mMA/rms), 100k #2#%(Hz), 105°C
AFERBEERZRENBETELRRBITEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.
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Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current

Rated Volt.(Voc)

Surge Volt.(Voc)

Dimension: $D x L(mm)
Impedance: Q/at 100k Hz, 20°C
Ripple Current: mA/rms at 100k Hz, 105°C

8x12

8x16
10x12.5

10x12.5

8x20

8x12

10x16

8x16

10x20

100 8x12 8x20

12.5x16

120 8x16 10%12.5

10x23

150 10x12.5 8x20

12.5x20

180 8x20 10x16

220 10x16

12.5%25

10%20

12.5x30

270 10%20 125%16

16x20.5

330 10x23 10x23

12.5x35

390 12.5x20

12.5x40
16x25.5
18x20.5

470 12.5x20 12.5%25

16x31.5
18x25.5

12.5x30

16x35.5

560 12.5x25 16x20.5

18x31.5

680 12.5%30 12.5x35

16x40
18x35.5

12.5%40
g20 | 12:5%35 16x25.5

18x40

16x20.
it 18%20.5

1000 | 16x25.5

16x31.5

e 18x25.5

16x35.5

1500 18x31.5

16x40

1800 18x35.5

2200 18x40

@RI ERFLURER— K

W R5 = G285 5 B Part Numbering System
D SB | 827 | M | 100

BRRER | R5% PEHBRE MEHBRE HELE
Capacitors Name | Series Name Capacitance RFREME Rated voltage
Capacitance
tolerance

SEflExample: StflExample:

s T
Leaded KSB Series M=+20%

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors 0.1pF 104 6.3V 6R3
2.2uF 225 1ov 010
33uF 336 250V 250
470pF | 477

6800pF | 688

82000uF| 829

AMBTREFBZNA, BHEEEAN
Note:For more details ,please contact us
®@Sales@knscha.com

(L), (ZkK/mm)
{8, 100k ##Z%(Hz), 20°C
/¥ T IR{E(mA/rms), 100k #2%(Hz), 105°C

4  N40 A

&R

Case size

N ERHHAERD

Internal use

IR L meam
Processing shape : Electrical
' characteristics

PETEHGE

PET Sleeve color

StflExample:
¢DxL (mm) Symbol

kA SR
Coffee body silver print

AEREFZMBNBETERALRBTIBEH(Cat. 2024C1) All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice.




